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CHAPTER 489. 
AN ACT to authorize and empower the county of 

Florence to construct a bridge, and to borrow 
money and levy a tax or taxes to aid in the con-
struction of the same. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Florence 	 SEariom 1. The county board of the county of 
county au. 
thorized to con- Florence is hereby authorized to construct, jointly 
struct bridge 
across Menotn. with the county of Menominee in the state of 
°glee river '  Michigan, a bridge across the Menominee river, 

at a point on section three (3) township thirty-
eight (38) north, of range nineteen (19), Florence 
county, Wisconsin, and section eleven ((1), town-
ship thirty-nine (39) north of range thirty-
one (31), Menominee county, Michigan, in such 
manner and of such material as may be de-
termined on by the county boards of said coun-
ties at a cost to said county of Florence of not 
more than thirty five hundred dollars ($i,500.) 

may borrow 	SEarroN 2. For the purpose of constructing 
money. 	said bridge, the county board of said county of 

Florence is hereby authorized and empowered to 
borrow from any person, persons or corporation, 
any sum or sums of money, not to exceed in all 
the said sum of thirty-five hundred dollars ($3,500) 
for a term of years not exceeding ten (10), and at 
a rate of interest not exceeding seven per cent. 
per annum. 

Issue bonda; 	SECITION 3. For the purpose of securing the 
how executed

' payment of the money so borrowed or the inter-
est thereon, the county board of said county is 
hereby authorized to issue bonds in such sums as 
the county board may prescribe, not to exceed in 
all the said sum of thirty-five hundred dollars 
($3,500), to bear interest at a rate not to exceed 
seven per cent. per annum, and to be made pay-
able at the office of the county treasurer of said 
county of Florence, within ten (10) years from the 
first day of May, A. D. 1889. Said bonds shall be 
signed in behalf of said county by the chairman 
of the county board and the county clerk, and 
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sealed with the county seal as provided by law, 
and the faith and credit of said county shall be 
pledged for the payment of said bonds and in-
terest. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 17, 1889. 

[No. 690, A.] 	[Published April 23, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 490. 
AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of 

Pittsville. 

(See Vol. 2.) 

[No. 528, A.] 	[Published April 25, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 491. 
AN ACT to amend and revise the charter of the 

city of Prairie du Chien. 

(See Vol. 2.) 

[No. 343, A.] 	[Published April 23, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 492. 
AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of La 

Crosse. 

(See Vol. 2.) 


